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Judge: RWSSELL, JUDGE JAMES Case No. 13 CR 00050 1B
TODD
Ticket No. 13-1404
CTN:
STATE OF NEVADA VS. By:
—vs—
NEWMAN, LINDSIE DENDT By: NEAGOS, MIHAELA
540 REGENT COURT 885 E MUSSER ST
CARSON' CITY, NV 89701 CARSON CITY, NV 89701
Dob: 07/27/1984 Sex: F
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make: MAY 2 6 2016
Year: Accident:
Type:
vobel CTBK. LINDEMAN
; ERK OEASURREME COU
Location: NV -~
Bond: Set: B
CARSON CITY DISTRICT CPLNT Type: Posted: /  DEPUTYCLERK
ATTORNEY
Charges:
Cct.1l 199.480 CONSPIPARCY TO COMMIT CRIMINAL GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE
CONTEMPT i TRIAL
Offense Dt: 03/04/2013 Cvr: !
Arrest Dt: 03/25/2013
Comments:
Sentencing:
Ct.1 Sentence Suspended Credit
Jail (Days)
Fines 0.00
Costs 425.00
Restitution 0.00
Probation (Mo) Expires:
Comm Sve¢ (Hr)
REMARKS :
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 05/20/16 ORDER MODIFYING OPINION 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
2 05/04/15 ORDER CONSOLIDATING APPEALS 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
AND DENYING MOTION FOR BAIL
3 04/15/15 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS - 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
SENTENCING MARCH 23, 2015
ROUGH DRAFT
04/07/15 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
, 04/07/15 NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED 1BVANESSA 24.00 0.00
04/07/15 REQUEST FOR ROUGH DRAFT 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
TRANSCRIPTS
04/01/15 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
04/01/15 JUDGMENT OF REVOCATION OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PROBATION
03/23/15 PROBATION VIOLATION REPCRT 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
0 03/23/15 JAIL/PROBATION SENTENCE 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
INFORMATION:
Charge: 1

199.480 CONSPIPARCY TO COMMIT
CRIMINAL CONTEMPT
Disposition: GUILTY PLEA
W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL

Date: 06/03/2013

Plea:

GUILTY

Sentence

MAY 2 6 2016

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

Sentence Date:
Sentencing Judge: RUSSELL,
JUDGE JAMES TODD

06/03/2013

e~ [bC22

Total: 425.00
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All Fines: 0.00
All Costs: 425.00

Restitution: 0.00
Incarceration Time: 9 Months

Served At: CARSON CITY JAIL
Credit Time Served: 4 Days

Sentence Type: SENTENCE
SUSPENDED
Term of Probation:

2 Years

1B CARSON - ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSESSMENT FEE %% 25
1B CARSON - GENETIC TESTING
ANALYSIS FEE - $150 %% 150
1B CARSON - ATTORNEY FEE
REIMBURSMENT %%
250

Violated Date: 03/23/2015
PROBATION REVOKED

No.

Filed

Action Operator Fine/Cost

Due

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

03/23/15

03/02/15

02/23/15

02/17/15

12/30/14

11/19/14

11/19/14

REVOCATION HEARING HELD 1BJULIEH 0.00
The following event: -

PROBATION REVOCATION SETTING

scheduled for 03/23/2015 at

9:00 am has been resulted as

follows:

Result: REVOCATION HEARING
HELD

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

CONTINUED 1BJULIEH 0.00
The following event:

PROBATION REVOCATION SETTING

scheduled for 03/02/2015 at

9:00 am has been resulted as

follows:

Result: CONTINUED
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

HEARING HELD: 1BJULIEH 0.00
The following event:

PROBATION REVOCATION SETTING

scheduled for 02/23/2015 at

9:00 am has been resulted as

follows:

Result: HEARING HELD
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

NOTICE TO APPEAR FOR STATUS 1BCCOOPER 0.00
CHECK

NOTICE TO APPEAR FOR STATUS lBJULIEH 0.00
CHECK

BENCH WARRANT (P&P) 1IBJHIGGINS 0.00

PROBATION VIOLATION REPORT 1BJHIGGINS 0.00

0.00
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No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
18 12/26/13 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
19 12/26/13 JUDGMENT OF REINSTATEMENT OF 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
PROBATION
20 12/16/13 JAIL/PROBATION SENTENCE 1BJULIEE 0.00 0.00
INFORMATION:
Charge: 1
199.480 CONSPIPARCY TO COMMIT
CRIMINAL CONTEMPT
Disposition: GUILTY PLEA
W/SENT BEFORE TRIAL
Date: 06/03/2013
Plea: GUILTY
Sentence
Sentence Date: 06/03/2013
Sentencing Judge: RUSSELL,
JUDGE JAMES TODD
Total: 425.00
All Fines: 0.00
All Costs: 425.00
Restitution: 0.00
Incarceration Time: 9 Months
Served At: CARSON CITY JAIL
Credit Time Served: 4 Days
Sentence Type: SENTENCE
SUSPENDED
Term of Probation:
2 Years
1B CARSON - ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSESSMENT FEE %% 25
1B CARSON - GENETIC TESTING
ANALYSIS FEE - $150 %% 150
1B CARSON - ATTORNEY FEE
REIMBURSMENT %%
250
Violated Date: 12/16/2013
PROBATION REINSTATED - 106
DAYS CREDIT
21 12/16/13 REVOCATION HEARING HELD 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

The following event:
PROBATION REVOCATION SETTING
scheduled for 12/16/2013 at
9:00 am has been resulted as
follows:

Result:
HELD
Judge :
TODD

REVOCATION HEARING

RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
Location: DEPT I
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No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

22

23

24

25

26

217

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

10/10/13

10/07/13

09/30/13

09/19/13

08/16/13

08/09/13

08/06/13

08/05/13

06/12/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

06/03/13

(COPY) NOTICE OF FAILURE TO
APPEAR TO PAY FINES (INTENT
TO ISSUE WARRANT IN 10 DAYS)
SENT TO LKA.

NEWMAN, LINDSIE was sent
notice for § 388.00
Printed on 10/10/2013
15:55:11.24.

REVOCATION HEARING HELD

The following event:
PROBATION REVOCATION SETTING
scheduled for 10/07/2013 at
9:00 am has been resulted as
follows:

Result: REVOCATION HEARING
HELD

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

PROBATION VIOLATION REPORT

CARSON CITY SHERIFF'S
DEPARTMENT ARREST REPORT AND
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

INCIDENT REPORT

CHANGE IN BAIL OR BAIL
CONDITIONS

ORDER TO PROVIDE FUNDS AT
STATE EXPENSE

TEMPORARY ORDER AFTER
SENTENCING OR PROBATION
REVOCATION HEARING

ORDER ADMITTING DEFENDANT TO
PROBATION AND FIXING THE
TERMS THEREOF

NOTICE

1B PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT
Sent on: 06/03/2013
09:27:36.94

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PAYMENT
PLAN AGREEMENT

NEWMAN, LINDSIE was sent
notice for $ 0.00
Printed on 06/03/2013
09:27:19.67.

COLLECTION FEE Receipt:
29759 Date: 07/18/2013
Receipt: 30222 Date:
08/15/2013

SENTENCING HEARING HELD:
The following event:
SENTENCING HEARING scheduled

for 06/03/2013 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: SENTENCING HEARING
HELD

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES
TODD Location: DEPT I

ORDERED TO REPORT IMMEDIATELY

TO FINES AND FEES OFFICE

ATTORNEY FEE REIMBURSMENT
Receipt: 30222 Date:
08/15/2013

GENETIC TESTING ANALYSIS FEE
- $150

Charge #1: CONSPIPARCY TO
COMMIT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT

1BTPLANETA

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BVANESSA

1BVANESSA

1BCFRANZ

1BVANESSA

1BJULIEH

1BVANESSA

1BKBEIL

1BKBEIL

1BKBEIL

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

43.00

250.00

150.00

0.00

0.00

238.00

150.00
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No.

Filed

Action Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

06/03/13

06/03/13

05/31/13

05/31/13

05/31/13

04/01/13

03/29/13

03/25/13

03/25/13

03/25/13

03/25/13

03/25/13

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENT FEE 1BCFRANZ
Charge #1: CONSPIPARCY TO

COMMIT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT

Receipt: 29759 Date:

07/18/2013

JAIL/PROBATION SENTENCE 1BCFRANZ
INFORMATION:

Charge: 1
199.480 CONSPIPARCY TO COMMIT
CRIMINAL CONTEMPT

Sentence

Sentence Date: 06/03/2013
Sentencing Judge: RUSSELL,
JUDGE JAMES TODD

Total: 0.00
All Fines: 0.00
All Costs: 0.00

Incarceration Time: 9 Months
Served At: CARSON CITY JAIL
Credit Time Served: 4 Days

Sentence Type: SENTENCE
SUSPENDED
Term of Probation:

2 Years

GUILTY PLEA W/SENT BEFORE 1BJHIGGINS
TRIAL

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION 1BCFRANZ
REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF 1BCFRANZ
CORRESPONDENCE

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING HELD: 1BCFRANZ
The following event:

ARRAIGNMENT HEARING scheduled

for 04/01/2013 at 9:00 am has

been resulted as follows:

Result: ARRAIGNMENT HEARING

HELD

Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES

TODD Location: DEPT I

MEMORANDUM OF PLEA NEGOTIATION 1BCFRANZ

CRIMINAL INFORMATION 1BCFRANZ

MISCELLANEOUS CONDITION: 1BJHIGGINS

Condition

Notes
MUST LIVE AT PARENTS RESIDENCE

NO CONTACT WITH 1BJHIGGINS
VICTIM/LOCATION-CAN NOT BE
WITHIN 100 YARDS

Condition

Notes
KOHL'S

NO POSSESSION OF ANY INDICIA 1BJHIGGINS
OF THEFT

CONTACT AND MAINTAIN CONTACT 1BJHIGGINS
WITH HIS OR HER ATTORNEY

25.00
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No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
50 03/25/13 ARREST BOND INFORMATION 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
Arrest Bond Added to Case
with:
Action Code: AWAITING FORMAL
CHARGE
Arrest Date: 03/25/2013
Bond Status: ACTIVE BOND
Status Date: 03/21/2013
Blanket Bond: No
Okay to Apply: No
Bond Type: SURETY BOND
Bond Amount: 5000
Bond/Pwr No.: IS6K-628884
Bonding Co.: JUSTIN BROTHERS
BAIL BONDS
Insurance Co.: INTERNATIONAL
FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
51 03/21/13 FILING JUSTICE COURT PAPERS 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
Result: CONTINUED
Result: CONTINUED
Total: 492,00 388.00
Totals By: AA FEE 25.00 0.00
ATTORNEY FEES 250.00 238.00
COST 67.00 0.00
GENETIC TESTING 150.00 150.00
FEE
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

*** End of Report *xx



